
Thu 7 Apr 20:00 Derailed THEATRE
Fri 8 Apr 20:00 Derailed THEATRE
Sat 9 Apr 18:15 UK Premiere Mi Gran Noche (15) FILM

20:00 Derailed THEATRE
Sun 10 Apr 15:30 Preview El Abrazo de la serpiente (15) FILM

18:15 Carmina y amén. (15) FILM
Mon 11 Apr 18:10 UK Premiere Amama (12A) FILM

20:40 Desde allá (15) FILM
Tue 12 Apr 20:30 Ixcanul (12A) FILM
Wed 13 Apr 18:20 Audio Described Gabor (PG) FILM

20:20 Preview El Clan (15) + Intro FILM
Thu 14 Apr 15:50 Amama (12A) FILM

18:30 One Hour Intro: Ricardo Darín EVENT
19:50 XXY (15) FILM
20:00 World Premiere ALL IN THEATRE

Fri 15 Apr 18:00 Apología /Antología VISUAL ART See website for details

18:20 Marsella (15) FILM
19:30 Don Quijote THEATRE
20:00 ALL IN THEATRE
20:30 The Mansion of Madness (18) + Intro FILM

Sat 16 Apr 13:00 Ixcanul (12A) FILM
16:00 Café Cervantes EVENT
17:50 Carmina y amén. (15) FILM
19:30 Don Quijote THEATRE
20:00 ALL IN THEATRE
20:15 El Secreto de sus ojos (18) FILM

Sun 17 Apr 13:30 Tres instantes de un Grito VISUAL ART See website for details

15:30 UK Premiere L'adopció (15) FILM
18:30 UK Premiere Juntos y revueltos (12A) FILM
20:15 XXY (15) FILM

Mon 18 Apr 18:30 Carmín tropical (15) FILM
20:30 Carancho (15) FILM

Tue 19 Apr 18:30 Matar a un hombre (15) FILM
20:35 Elefante blanco (15) FILM

Wed 20 Apr 15:25 El Secreto de sus ojos (18) FILM
18:10 Magallanes (15) + Intro FILM
20:40 Desde allá (15) FILM

Thu 21 Apr 11:00 Baby Friendly* Amama (12A) FILM
15:50 Carancho (15) FILM
18:20 L'adopció (15) FILM
19:30 UK Premiere Chamaco + Post Show Talk THEATRE
19:45 Caresses THEATRE

Fri 22 Apr 14:30 Caresses THEATRE
18:20 Matar a un hombre (15) FILM
19:30 Chamaco THEATRE
19:45 Caresses THEATRE
20:40 Carmín tropical (15) FILM

Sat 23 Apr 11:30 World Premiere Weathered THEATRE
13:30 Marsella (15) FILM
15:45 Preview Truman (12A) FILM
16:30 Transnational Latin American Filmmaking EVENT
17:15 The Storming Reunion VISUAL ART
19:30 Chamaco THEATRE
19:45 Caresses THEATRE
20:40 Mi Gran Noche (15) FILM

Sun 24 Apr 13:40 Elefante blanco (15) FILM
16:00 Magallanes (15) FILM

¡Viva! Calendar.

The festival programme is subject to last minute changes as well as  new additions, please see  homemcr.org/viva-2016 
for all ¡Viva! updates including details of all  confirmed  guests.
*Baby Friendly screenings are only open to  parents, grandparents and carers so they  can watch films in a relaxed environment with their babies.


